3523 Written Answers

*450. [ 1ransferred to the 1g9th March, 1969]

AMBASSADORS FROM OUTSIDE THE INDIAN
ForeioN SERvVICE

*4160. SHRI RAM NIWAS MIRDHA :
Will the Minister of EXTERNAL AFF:
AIRS be pleased to state ;

(a) the number of Indian ambassadors who are from outside the Indian Foreign
Service;

(b) whether Foreign Service officers have protested against appointment of ambassadors from outside; and

(c) what steps Government have taken to improve the Service conditions of Foreign Service Officers ?

THE MINISTER OF EXTERNAL
AFFAIRS (SHRI DINESH SINGH): (a)
Seventeen out of Seventyfive. .

(b) There was a representation only in one instance from the I. F. S. Association,

(c) Conditions of service are kept under review from time to time and improvements effected, whenever possible and necessary. '

Inpo-U. A. R. TRADE

1169. CHAUDHARY A. MOHAM-
MAD: Will the Minister of FORIGN
TRADE AND SUPPLY be plcased to state :

{(a) whether it is a fact that a six man Indian Trade Delegation visited Cairo to review the existing trade agreement between the two countries;. . .

(b) if the answer to part (a) above be in the affirmative, whether the delegation found any possibilities for further expansion of Indo-UAR Trade; and

(c) if so, the details thereof ?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
MINISTRY OF FOREIGN TRADE
AND SUPPLY (CHOWDHARY RAM
SEWAK): (a) Yes, Sir. A three man delegation visited Cairo in January this year,

(b) and (c) This was the regular half yearly review of trade between India and the U. A. R. during the current agreement period (July 1968 to June 1969); and the two sides agreed to wvarious measures required to ensure a smooth flow of trade, The two sides agreed to meet again in June.
1969 in order to agree onr a Trade Arrangement for the next year, when they will try to agree on a further expansion of their bilateral trade.

" [RAJYA SABHA]
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t{SurpPLY oF sUB-sTANDARD RuM TO Army t1170, SHRI SURAJ PRASAD : Will the Minister ef DEFENCE be pleased to state :

Sa) whether itis a fact that sub-standard XXX Rum is supplied to the Army by the Mohan Breweries, Gaziabad with the help of ex-Military officers who are employed in this factory; and

(b) if so, whether Government have asked or propose to ask the civil authorities to make inquiries into this XXX Rum stocked in military stores?]
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*+{THE MINISTER OF DEFENCE
(SARDAR SWARAN SINGH): (a) Rum is not accepted unlessit is analytically tested and declared acceptable, The question of accepting sub-standard rum from Mohan Breweries does not consequently arise,

(b) Does not arise,]

t[ 1 English translation,

